ORIGIN/SIDE_ONE

JAN 28 1991

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS	API NO. 15- 163-23,134 500-00						
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION WELL COMPLETION FORM	County R	ooks	.				East
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE	NE SE SW	Sec	c. <u>21</u>	Тwр	S Rge.	18	
Operator: License # 3386	990	ŧ	Ft. Nort	h from	Southeast	: Corner o	f Section
Name: Leavell Resources Corporation	2970		Ft. West	from S	outheast	Corner of	Section
Address	Lease Name					ection pla	
City/State/Zip Hays, KS 67601	Field Name						
Purchaser: FARMLAND INDUSTRIES	Producing Fo	_				karus autoro	
Operator Contact Person: Russ Leavell	Elevation:						
Phone (913) -628-3324	Total Depth	3680) '				
Contractor: Name: Emphasis Oil Operations					╂┼┼┼┨	4950 4620	
License: 8241 RECEI	VED N COMMISSION					4290 3960 3630	
Jellsite Geologist. Ron Nelson	ì				╂┼┼┼┫	3300	
Designate Type of Completion X New Well Re-Entry Workover CONSERVATION						2640 2310 1980	
X Oil SWD Temp. Abd.\Vichita. Gas Inj Delayed Comp. RI Dry Other (Core, Water Supplyre epop)	CEIVED					1650 1 1320 990 660	
If OWNO: old well info as follows: Operator: Well Name:	1 7 1991	5280 4 950 4 620 7 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9			3 2 2 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	330 5^-/	(6-9/ Feet
Comp. DateOld Total DepthSTATE COA	CANTERPIE SH	ALSS Cemen	ting Coll	ar Usec	i?	Yes	X No
Drilling Method: Mud Rotary Air Rotary Cable M. 1/8/91	Y 1 Yes 1990 If Alternat HVATION DIVISI Iclifest Kdapah	ON				-	
INSTRUCTIONS: This form shall be completed in triplicate a Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days 82-3-106 apply. Information on side two of this form will writing and submitted with the form. See rule 82-3-wireline logs and drillers time log shall be attached with form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with a conversion of a well requires filing of ACO-2 within 120 days	of the spud of be held confident of the form of this form. All temporarily	date of a dential fo dentialit LL CEMENT y abandon	ny well. or a peri y in exce ING TICKE ed wells.	Rule od of 1 ss of 1 T S MUS 1 Any	e 82-3-130 12 months 12 months 1 BE ATTAO recomplet), 82-3- if reque . One cop	y of all mit CP-4
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promul with and the statements herein are complete and correct to t	-		_	s indus	stry have	been fully	complied
Signature <u>BNAN Kalla</u> Title Inoduction Vic Resident Date	4-5-91	F	Lette Wirel	er of Co	Received	ality Atta J	ched
Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>5</u> day of <u>Q</u>	pril	,			ribution		CDA
Notary Public Betty (Delder)			KCC KGS		SWD/Rep Plug	-	GPA ther ify)
Date Commission Expires (MPCV 19 1994)							

Form ACO-1 (7-89)

SIDE TWO

Operator Name ${ m Le}_{i}$	avell Resou	rces Cor	poratio	on Lease	e Name	Widman		Well #	5	
Sec. <u>21</u> Twp. <u>9</u> 5	C n== 10	East West		Count	ty	Rooks		allik valik jedinimi i gazekoveni, de herinten ili mega para		
INSTRUCTIONS: Show interval tested, time nydrostatic pressure if more space is nee	important tops me tool open a es, bottom hole	and base on closed, temperature	flowing a fluid re,	ınd shut-ir	n pres	sures. whet	her shut-in or	essure rea	ched static level	
rill Stem Tests Tak (Attach Additiona		Yes	X No				Formation Desc	cription		
Samples Sent to Geol	ogical Survey	Yes	☑ No				☑ Log	Sample		
ores Taken		Yes	₩ No	Nan	ne		Тор	Bott	om	
lectric Log Run (Submit Copy.)		X Yes	□ No	Log-	Tech		3000	368	30	
					Tope Heek Lans	odrite eka LM oner SH s/ KC ackle D.	14964 3071- 3288- 3330- 3574- 3680-	-901 -1118 -1160 -1404	,	
	Report a		NG RECORD	☐ New	∭ Us	sed ntermediate,	production, et	c.	3	
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Ca Set (In	asing n O.D.)	Weight Lbs./F		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives	
-	12 1/4		5/8 1/2	15.5	#	221 3674	60-40 poz 60-40 poz	135 150	2% gel, 3% c 2%xx, 4# Flo	
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATION Specify Footag		Interval Pe	erforated		Acid, (Amount an	Fracture, Shot,	Cement Sq	ueeze Record Depth	
4	3604-06	**************************************				No Acid	- Squeezed			
4 4	3600-02 3591-94					No Acid - Squeezed No Acid - Squeezed				
	3578–80					1500 Ga1	. Acid			
		,								
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At		Packer A						
	2 7/8	3635	-	None	τ	Liner Run	\square Yes \boxtimes	No		
Date of First Produc		a Method.	Flowing 5		☐ Ga	s Lift \Box (Other (Explain)			
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	n Oil	Bbls.	Gas None	Mcf	Water 450	Bbls.	Gas-Oil	Ratio	Gravity	
isposition of Gas:		***************************************		HOD OF COM				P	roduction Interval	
Vented Sold (If vented, sub	Used on Lomit ACO-18.)	ease	Open H		Perfor		Oually Completed			
				•			re i trige i gregorie.	The state of the s	The All Provide March Baseline	

ALLIED CEMENTING CO, INC. Russell, Kanses 67665

The Part of the State of the St	SHOUTH THE BUTTER DESCRIPTION OF SECTION OF COURT AND PARTY.	Self-Self-Self-self-self-self-	Last and the state of the state of the	II TO CHEST SERVERSONS	12 . T T. 1 . T. 11	LANGET LANGE SOME	G. B. ob hands street a m		
	Sec		inge	alled Out C	n Location	Job Start	Finish		
Date Z = 2	74: 28				A STATE OF THE STA	County	3.30/		
Lease. 4 / / / A. c	Well No.	3	Location //o.	nuille Iw	14501	TONKO	1//		
Contractor 2				Owner					
Type Job	EEEE (Titem	(17	To Allied Cementis	ng Co., Inc. nested to rent cemen	nting equipment as	sd farnish		
	Karanja karaja	LONE TO THE	The second secon	cementer and helpe	r to assist owner or	contractor to do	work as listed.		
Hole Size		T.D.		-					
_Csg		Depth		Charge To	vell K	e 5			
The Size		Depth /L	100	Street Do	Box 30	28			
Drill Pipe	Commence.	Depth		City 142 State V 67/01					
Tool		Depth		The above was done contractor.	to satisfaction and	supervision of own	er agent or		
Cement Left in Csg.		Shoe Joint	·	Purchase Order No.	418,3	o o	4		
Press Max.	1200 =	Minimum		10/20	7/2/	<u> </u>			
Meas Line		Displace		X Maga	J 7 1440	· .			
		Displace		2 Sound	CEMI	ENT	 		
Perf. 1482				Amount Ordered 225	- lite	75 48	3%00		
	EQUIPME			A Sandard Art Control		70 700	rs. c.(.		
No	Cementer	24.	A	Common 45	sed 200	5.25	103/25		
Pumptrk 83	Helper	INC	Adon	Poz. Mix 30	5K50	2,25	79 30		
No.	Cementer	RDO	Wis	Chloride	Lite a	4,25	850 °		
Pumptrk	Helper			Quickset					
	Driver	M.C	90,5	2 Sand			950		
Bulktrk / D	Driver	388 de0 ul	engangan Katalangan di Kabupatèn Kabupatèn Kabupatèn Kabupatèn Kabupatèn Kabupatèn Kabupatèn Kabupatèn Kabupatèn Kabupat			Sales Tax			
				Handling /			2250		
DEPTH of Job				Mileage 4		-/	1100		
D.C. C.	Jump Truc	(475-00	100 3 1 m	par SK/	m10	45-		
		· / ·	100	- See 5 m	11.5	Sub Total			
	COC par n	11/0		- Livi			1 1/00=		
	under der der der der der der der der der	Sub Total		Floating Equipment	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Total	1,483-		
		Tax		2000.8		*************************************			
		Total	48100		•		•		
Remarks:	st flue o	1500	" Held	/ ca	ALANST DI	10-			
Spot 250	ne Pors	7		STATE CORPO	ATION COMMISSION				
504 8	We at	1400'	Wixed.		4 4 40 01	and a finder construction of the construction			
200 S	1	40	2%(MAY	1 4 1991				
CARTA CARLA CARRAGE		. ++	10 CC	CONSER	ATION DIVISION		The same of the sa		
-squeez	ed of 12	(00 -	in the second		nita, Kansas				

RECEIVED MAY 0 1 1991

15-163-23134-00-00

Phone 913-483-2627, Russell, Kansas Phone 316-793-5861, Great Bend, Kansas

ORIGINAL

Phone Plainville 913-434-2812

Phone Ness City 913-798-3843

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. Nº 9645

Home Office P. O. Box 31

Russell, Kansas 67665

	Sec.	Twp.	Range	1	lled Out	On Location	Job Start	Finish
Date 1 10 1	11 21	هنا فرزنه				Stan Sh.	11:12 80%	
Lease wolden have	Well No.		Location	n Plane	ville 10	210 Jana 1401	County	State
Contractor	fasi Cl./	Docum	tions	M. 49	Owner	18 1 The work of the same		and the state of t
Type Job				Ata .	You are	Cementing Co., Inc.	cementing equipment an	d furnish
Hole Size	1276	T.D.	220		cementer	and helper to assist own	er or contractor to do	work as listed.
Csg.		Depth	221		Charge	cover Mesa	and the second s	ingeninkan de stead die die steel gestel verbereitstelle verbereitstelle verbeitstelle de bestelle de bestelle
Tbg. Size	nganganagan ayaan ang gaga kasaan ayaa sayaa kan mayaa dayaa kasa maraasa ga	Depth		,	Street			maanin maasilah daridaksisisis var mendengka oleh menamula delemmasi men. Anasile me
Drill Pipe		Depth			City	attini qiqitira ania farona qordiya digadhira aqiq qaqaa sibra sibiqisotgab eqiliz teksomo, mon	State	nagan karan da sa ka ka ka da ka ka
Tool	Tool Depth				-	was done to satisfaction		er agent or
Cement Left in Csg.	" Pas "	Shoe Joi	nt		Purchase C	Order No.		infelligence (management self i Management (management primer primer) and a management and a management partic
Press Max.		Minimur	n	Marine and colling or the fact the secretarious reputation	X	The second of the second		
Meas Line	· ·	Displace	X		3	·C	EMENT	
Perf.	angleman menuncur yang di seru melan menuncip kan suah mejalam dan pelipha suah kalik di kelah 4 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -		-		Amount	155 sks 20		
	EQUIPMI	ENT			Ordered		COL W HAR P D	the state of the s
No.	Cementer		Parent	1.1	Consistin		FIVED	
Pumptrk 1 1/1	Helper		Column	ALL	Poz. Mix		TION COMMISSION	
No.	Cementer				Gel.			
Pumptrk	Helper				Chloride Quickset	APR-1	1 1991	
1	Driver		15 hour	Court		POSTURA	TION DIVISION	1
Bulktrk 264							i, Kansas	
Bulktrk	Driver					2022	Sales Tax	
* CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O			<u></u>			1 1. 37 sh.		
DEPTH of Job			<u> </u>	29 J	Mileage	cosajel jmi		
Caratesan	10,2626 3	in for c	48	V. O J	-	,	Sub Total	
175 753	William C. V. A.	2 1 111	e -		-			Personal designation of the second se
	4 2 moss	4. 34	4		The state of the s		Total	
(depolosicidas librarias and a color of the state of the			Total		Floating	Equipment Th.	10th	Andrew Control of the
Consideration and the second s	entre de la companya							
Remarks:	La receive the	76 7	Total	1	·			
	Com Color Color Color	ham f f" & E	K & B F & G	<i>F</i> ,	-			
	um valt a promoveni eri impirale ini ini pikalam ve mone izana nai me eminya madekulukan ngim.				-			
								Anny fan Anny Agus and an agus garaged yn deidd differe ny en yn yn yr ar ny ra aedd fe'n y gan glan
		***						and the second s
					1			

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

DEFINITIONS: In these terms and conditions, "Allied" shall mean Allied Cementing Co., Inc., and "Customer" shall refer to the party identified by that term on the front of this contract. As applicable, "Job" relates to the services described on the front side of this contract, "merchandise" refers to the material described on the front of this contract and to any other materials, products, or supplies used, sold, or furnished under the requirements of this contract.

-TERMS: Unless satisfactory credit has been established, "CUSTOMER" must tender full cash payment to "ALLIED" before the job is undertaken or merchandise is delivered. If satisfactory credit has been established, the terms of payment for the job and/or merchandise, including bulk cement, are net cash, payable in 30 days from the completion of the job and/or delivery of the merchandise. For all past due invoices, "CUSTOMER" agrees to pay interest on amounts invoiced at a rate of 18 percent per annum until paid. Notwithstanding the foregoing, in no event shall this Contract provide for interest exceeding the maximum rate of interest that "CUSTOMER" may agree to pay under applicable law. If any such interest should be provided for, it shall be and hereby is deemed to be a mistake, and this contract shall be automatically reformed to lower the rate of interest to the maximum legal contract rate, any amounts previously paid as excess interest shall be deducted from the amounts owing from the "CUSTOMER" or at the option of "ALLIED," refunded directly to "CUSTOMER." For purposes of this paragraph, ALLIED and CUSTOMER agree that KANSAS law shall apply. Any discounts granted with this contract are null and void if the charges are not paid when due.

-ATTORNEY FEES: In any legal action or proceeding between the parties to enforce any of the terms of this Service Contract, or in any way pertaining to the terms of this Contract, the prevailing party shall be entitled to recover all expenses, including, but not limited

to, a reasonable sum as and for attorney's fees.

-PRICES AND TAXES: All merchandise listed in "ALLIED'S" current price schedule are F.O.B. ALLIED'S local station and are subject to change without notice. All prices are exclusive of any federal, state, local, or special taxes for the sale or use of the merchandise or services listed. The amount of taxes required to be paid by ALLIED shall be added to the quoted prices charged to CUSTOMER.

-TOWING CHARGES: ALLIED will make a reasonable attempt to get to and from each job site using its own equipment. Should ALLIED be unable to do so because of poor or inadequate road conditions, and should it become necessary to employ a tractor or other pulling equipment to get to or from the job site, the tractor or pulling equipment will be supplied by CUSTOMER or, if furnished by ALLIED, will be charged to and paid by CUSTOMER.

-PREPARATION CHARGES: If a job and/or merchandise is ordered and CUSTOMER cancels the order after preparation of a chemical solution or other material, CUSTOMER will pay ALLIED for the expenses incurred by ALLIED as a result of the cancellation.

DEADHAUL CHARGES: Unless otherwise specified on the front of this Contract, a deadhaul charge as set forth in ALLIED'S

current price book will be charged each way for each service unit which is ordered by CUSTOMER but not used.

SERVICE CONDITIONS AND LIABILITIES: 1. ALLIED carries public liability and property damage insurance, but since there are so many uncertain and unknown conditions beyond ALLIED'S control, ALLIED shall not be liable for injuries to property or persons or for loss or damage arising from the performance of the job or delivery of the merchandise. Customer shall be responsible for and indemnify, defend, and hold harmless ALLIED, its officers, agents and employees, from and against any and all claims or suits for:

(A) Damage to property or for bodily injury, sickness, disease, or death, brought by any person, including CUSTOMER and/or the well owner; and:

(B) Oil spills, pollution, surface or sub-surface damage, injury to the well, reservoir loss, or damage arising from a well blowout arising out of or in connection with ALLIED'S performance of the job or furnishing of merchandise in accordance with this contract,

unless such loss or damage is caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of ALLIED or its employees.

2. With respect to any of ALLIED'S tools, equipment, or instruments which are lost in the well or damaged when performing or attempting to perform the job or, in the case of marine operations, are lost or damaged at any time after delivery to the landing for CUSTOMER and before return to ALLIED at the landing, CUSTOMER shall either recover the lost item without cost to ALLIED or reimburse ALLIED the current replacement cost of the item unless the loss or damage results from the sole negligence of ALLIED or its employees.

3. ALLIED does not assume any liability or responsibility for damages or conditions resulting from chemical action in cements

caused by contamination of water or other fluids.

WARRANTIES: 1. ALLIED warrants all merchandise manufactured or furnished by it to be free from defects in material and workmanship under normal use and service when installed, and used, and/or serviced in the manner provided and intended. ALLIED'S obligation under this warranty is expressly limited to repair, replacement, or allowance for credit, at its option, for any merchandise which is determined by ALLIED to be defective. THIS IS THE SOLE WARRANTY OF ALLIED AND NO OTHER WARRANTY IS APPLICABLE, EITHER EXPRESS OR OTHERWISE IMPLIED, IN FACT OR IN LAW, INCLUDING ANY WARRANTY AS TO MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE, CUSTOMER'S sole and only remedy with regard to any defective merchandise shall be the repair or replacement thereof or allowance for credit as herein provided, and ALLIED shall not be liable for any consequential, special, incidental, or punitive damages resulting from or caused by defective materials, products or supplies.

2. More specifically:

(A) Nothing in this contract shall be construed as a warranty by ALLIED of the success or the effectiveness of the result of any work

done or merchandise used, sold, or furnished under this contract.

(B) Nothing in this contract shall be construed as a warranty of the accuracy or correctness of any facts, information, or data furnished by ALLIED or any interpretation of tests, meter readings, chart information, analysis of research, or recommendations made by ALLIED, unless the inaccuracy or incorrectness is caused by the wilful misconduct or gross negligence of ALLIED or its employees in the preparation or furnishing of such facts, information or data.

(C) Work done by ALLIED shall be under the direct supervision and control of the CUSTOMER or his agent and ALLIED will accom-

plish the job as an independent contractor and not as an employee or agent of the CUSTOMER.

15-163-23/34-00-00 RECEIVED

JAN 28 1991

EMPHASIS OIL OPERATIONS

P. O. BOX 506

RUSSELL, KS 67665

DRILLERS LOG

OPERATOR: Leavell Resources, Inc.

1032 E. Hwy. 40

Hays, Kansas 67601

CONTRACTOR: Emphasis Oil Operations

Box 506

Russell, KS 67665

LEASE: Widman

WELL #5

LOCATION: NE SE SW

Section 21-9S-18W Rooks County, Kansas

ROTARY TOTAL DEPTH: 3680'

COMMENCED: 1/8/91

CASING: 8-5/8" @ 221' w/135 sks cement

5-1/2" @ 3679' w/150 sks cement

ELEVATION: 2170' K.B.

COMPLETED: 1/17/91

STATUS: Oil Well

RICENED STATE CORPCIDATION COMMISSION

DEPTHS & FORMATIONS

APR 1 1 1991

(All measurements from K.B.)

COMMERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas

Dakota Sand	893	Heebner	3289'
Red Bed	946'	Toronto	3309'
Cedar Hills	1050'	Lansing-Kansas City	3330'
Red Bed	1216'	Base Kansas City	3558'
Anhydrite	1498'	Arbuckle	3526'
Shale	1535'	R.T.D.	3680 '
Topeka	3028'		

STATE OF KANSAS

) ss

COUNTY OF RUSSELL)

Kyle B. Branum, of Emphasis Oil Operations, states that the above and foregoing is a true and correct log of the above captioned well, to the best of his knowledge.

В.

Subscribed and sworn to before me on January 24, 1992.

ebruary 6, 1992. My commission n expires: F GLENDA R. TIFFIN

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS